PLEASE CONTACT
www.hyundai-mh.com 2019. 07 Rev. 8
*Photo may include optional equipment.
Electric Counterbalance Trucks MOVING YOU FURTHER
Head Office (Sales office)
First tower, 55, Bundang-ro, Bundang-gu, Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do, Korea
HYUNDAI MATERIAL HANDLING
You can visit the website

Identification
1. 1 Manufacturer HYUNDAI
1. 2 Manufacturer's type designation 25BC-9 30BC-9 32BC-9
1. 3
Drive : electric(battery or mains) ,diesel,
petrol ,fuel gas, manual
electric electric electric
1. 4
Type of operation : hand, pedestrian,
standing, seated, order - picker
seated seated seated
1. 5 Load capacity / rated load Q kg 2,500 3,000 3,200
1. 6 Load center distance  c mm 500 500 500
1. 8 Load distance, center of drive axle to fork x mm 458 458 458
1. 9 Wheelbase y mm 1,290 1,400 1,400
Weights
2. 1 Service weight kg 4,415 4,870 5,080
2. 2 Axle loading, loaded front / rear kg 6,015 / 900 6,851 / 1,019 7,211 / 1,069
2. 3 Axle loading , unloaded front / rear kg 1,712 / 2,703 1,859 / 3,011 1,855 / 3,190
Wheels, Chassis
3. 1
Tires : solid rubber (V), superelastic (SE),
pneumatic (P), polyurethane (PE)
V V V
3. 2 Tires size, front (Φ x width) 21x7x15 21x8x15 21x8x15
3. 3 Tires size, rear (Φx width ) 16x6x10.5 16x6x10.5 16x6x10.5
3. 5 Wheels, number front rear (x = driven wheels) 2x/2 2x/2 2x/2
3. 6 Track width, front mm 890 915 915
3. 7 Track width, rear mm 910 910 910
Basic Dimensions
4. 1 Mast / fork carriage tilt forward / backward degrees 6 / 8 6 / 8 6 / 8
4. 2 Lowered mast height h1 mm 2,135 2,135 2,205
4. 3 Free lift height h2 mm 115 115 115
4. 4 Lift height h3 mm 3,300 3,300 3,300
4. 5 Extended mast height h4 mm 4,485 4,485 4,485
4. 7 Overhead guard (cab) height h5 mm 2,235 2,235 2,235
4. 8 Seat height / Standing height h7 mm 1,188 1,188 1,188
4. 12 Coupling height h10 mm 275 275 275
4. 19 Overall length l1 mm 3,255 3,395 3,395
4. 20 Length to face of forks l2 mm 2,205 2,345 2,345
4. 21 Overall width b1 mm 1,110 1,118 1,118
4. 22 Fork dimensions l / e / s mm 1,050 x122 x45 1,050 x122 x45 1,050 x122x 45
4. 23 Fork carriage ISO 2328, class / type A, B Ⅲ/A Ⅲ/A Ⅲ/A
4. 24 Fork carriage width b3 mm 980 980 980
4. 31 Ground clearance, loaded, under mast m1 mm 90 90 90
4. 32 Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase m2 mm 108 108 108
4. 33 Aisle width for pallets 1,000 x 1,200 crossways Ast mm 3,597 3,753 3,753
4. 34 Aisle width for pallets 800 x 1,200 lengthways Ast mm 3,793 3,953 3,953
4. 35 Turning radius Wa mm 1,935 2,095 2,095
4. 36 Smallest pivot point distance mm - - -
Performance Data
5. 1 Travel speed, loaded / unloaded (48V) km/h 17 / 18 17 / 18 17 / 18
                                             (36V) km/h 13 / 14 13 / 14 13 / 14
5. 2 Lift speed, loaded / unloaded (48V) mm/s 410 / 610 340 / 500 330 / 500
                                         (36V) mm/s 240 / 410 240 / 410 240 / 410
5. 3 Lowering speed, loaded / unloaded mm/s 500 / 450 500 / 450 500 / 450
5. 6 Max. drawbar pull, loaded / unloaded S2 5min N 14,245 / 14,276 14,086 / 14,148 14,043 / 14,094
5. 8
Max. gradient performance,
loaded / unloaded S2 5min
% 20 / 17 18 / 18 17 / 16
5. 10 Service brake Hydraulic Hydraulic Hydraulic
E - Motor
6. 1 Drive motor rating S2 60 min (48V) kW 14 14 14
6. 2 Pump motor rating at S3 15% (48V) kW 17 17 17
6. 4 Battery voltage, nominal capacity K5 (48V) Ah 740 845 845
6. 5 Battery weight kg 1,130 1,360 1,360